No 60 to 67

1208-01-2024

TOUR PROGRAMME OF SHRI ABHAY MANDIYAL, ADDITIONAL PRINCIPAL JUDGE, FAMILY COURT/ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, KINNAUR AT RAMPUR BUSHAHR, FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY, 2024.

| 11.01.2024 | Departure | Rampur Bushahr | 4:00 P.M. |
|-----------------|--------------------|--|--------------|
| (Thursday) | Arrival | Ani | 6.00 P.M. |
| Camp sitting of | the Court of under | signed at Anni on 12 th Jar | nuary ,2024. |
| 13.01.2024 | Departure | Ani | 8.00 A.M. |
| (Saturday) | Arrival | Rampur Bushahr | 10:00 A.M. |

The journey will be performed by official Car No. HP 06A-8400 and the undersigned shall be accompanied by necessary staff.

(Abhay Mandiyal)

Additional . Principal Judge, Family Court (Addl. District and Sessions Judge), Kinnaur at Rampur Bushahr H.P. J.O. Code HP- 1067.

Endst.No, AD&SJ/RMP/ Supdt.22 Copy forwarded to:- Dated:-

- 1. The Ld. District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.
- 2. The Ld. Addl. District and Sessions Judge, Fast Track Special Court, (RAPE/POCSO), Kinnaur at Rampur Bsr, HP.
- 3. The Senior Civil Judge-cum-CJM, Kinnaur at R/Peo,
- 4. The Senior Civil Judge-cum-ACJM, Rampur Bushahr, HP.
- 5. The Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Kinnaur, ADR Centre, Reckong/Peo H.P.
- 6. The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Anni, Distt. Kullu, H.P. with the request to spare his Court room for holding Circuit Court of undersigned on the above said dated and timeand also to depute 2 Class-IV officials during the above said Circuit Court at Anni.
- 7. The Deputy Commissioner, Kullu, Distt. Kullu H.P. for information.
- 8. The Sub Divisional Magistrate(Civil), Anni for information and n.a.
- 9. The Executive Engineer, HP,PWD,(B&R) Nirmand Distt Kullu H.P. He is requested to get reserved one VIP Suite for the stay of undersigned and 3 ordinary rooms for the stay of staff on duty with the undersigned in HP, PWD Rest House, at Anni from 11th to 13th January, 2024.
- 10. The Dy. Superintendent of Police, Anni for necessary action.
- 11 The Deputy District Agttorney, Kinnaur at Rampur Bushahr H.P.
- 12 The President, Bar Association, Kinnaur at R/Peo, Rampur Anni and Nirmand.
- 13. The Incharge, Protocol Wing of this Division for necessary Action.
- 14. The Naib Nazir of this office for necessary action.
- 15. Notice Board of this Court.

16. Concerned officials namely Sh. Ameet Singh, Reader, Smt. Veena Negi, Executive Assistant, S/Sh. Krishan Kumar, Civil Ahlmad, Ashish Thakur, Leave Reserve Clerk, Miss Kalpna, Stenographer Gr.-III, S/Sh. Kishori Lal Driver, Deepak P.S.O, Sunil Dutt, and Madan Kumar Peons of this office for information and necessary compliance.

Additional Principal Judge, Family Court (Addl. District and Sessions Judge), Kinnaur at Rampur Bushahr H.P. J.O. Code HP- 1067.